
 

GREENBOOK COMMITTEE 

NEW MATERIALS AND METHODS SUBCOMMITTEE - SURFACE 

ASPHALT TASK FORCE 

MINUTES – July 12, 2023 
  

The meeting was called to order at 1:03 PM by Corina Wong. 

1. Role call was called: 

2. Corina Wong Granite Construction Corina.Wong@gcinc.com      

a. Pascal Mascarenhas Consultant pascal.mascarenhas26@gmail.com 

b. Cameron Richardson Ingevity Cameron.Richardson@ingevity.com   

c. Don Vivant Sully Miller don.vivant@sully-miller.com 

d. James Sauder Granite Construction james.sauder@gcinc.com 

e. Mike Concannon Pavement Recycling mconcannon@pavementrecycling.com 

f. Joshua Lahmann Joshua Lahmann jlahmann@sandiego.gov  

g. Vinh Tran County of Orange Vinh.Tran@ocpw.ocgov.com 

h. Sarah Chavez City of San Diego schavez@sandiego.gov 

i. Chris Lucero Vulcan luceroc@vmcmail.com 

j. Alaine James City of San Diego ALJames@sandiego.gov  

k. Vinny Hoang Orange County Vinny.Hoang@ocpw.ocgov.com 

l. Erik Villa LA County EVilla@dpw.lacounty.gov  

m. Karen Castro LA County KCastro@dpw.lacounty.gov 

n. Brandon Milar CalAPA bmilar@calapa.net  

o. Araceli Contreras San Diego County Araceli.contreras@sdcounty.ca.gov 

p. Roger Schlierkamp GMU Rschlierkamp@gmugeo.com 

 

3. Minutes from the June 7, 2023 meeting was reviewed but not approved (attendee list needs to 

be added) 

4. Old Business 

a. Main Committee 

i. No updates 

b. Editorial Standards Subcommittee 

i. No updates 

c. Surface Committee 

i. No updates 

 

5. Current Business 

a. Change No. 327SM WMA Revision  

i. Draft to be updated with latest Change No. 301SM in mind 

ii. Small group to be scheduled prior to August meeting 

b. Change No. 333SM Sec 203-6 AB2953 Updates 

i. Reviewed draft 

ii. Added provisions for mix designs with 21 to 25% RAP 

c. Other future changes 

i. Add Superpave gyratory process to the Greenbook HMA mix design 

1. Will now be address in the main committee 

6. New Business 

a. Request was made to incorporate a mechanism to audit RAP content for produced 

HMA 

7. Next meeting will be at 1:00 p.m. on WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 2, 2023 AS A TEAMS 

MEETING. 
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